

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

FOR BEST RESULTS

The use of a wand sprayer is recommended. Rinse mud/manure from heel area prior to application. For 7 - 10 days apply 1x per day to the heel area of all milking cows. Spray to coverage. It is not necessary to "soak" area. May also be applied between the claws to contact the interdigital area.

FOR MAINTENANCE / PREVENTION

Apply to the heel area of all milking cows (or pen) 3 - 5x per week or as needed.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Organic Acid, Copper Sulfate, Salts

BEFORE USING PRODUCT, READ SAFETY DATA SHEET (SDS).

WARNING

Harmful if swallowed.

Causes skin irritation.

May cause an allergic skin reaction.

Causes serious eye irritation.

Very toxic to aquatic life with long lasting effects.

HANDLING AND USE

Wear protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection/face protection. Avoid breathing mist/vapors/spray. Wash hands thoroughly after handling. Do not eat, drink or smoke when using this product. Contaminated clothing should not be allowed out of the workplace. Avoid release to the environment. Collect spillage. Dispose of contents/container in accordance with all local and national regulations

Protect from temperatures below 45°F. Avoid excessive heat and store in a cool, dry, ventilated area.

FIRST AID

IF SWALLOWED: Call a POISON CENTER or doctor/physician if you feel unwell. Rinse mouth.

IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of soap and water. If skin irritation or rash occurs: Get medical advice/attention. Take off contaminated clothing and wash before reuse.

IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. If eye irritation persists: Get medical advice/attention.



QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS? CALL 1-800-366-5288

www.zoetis.com

Distributed by:
Zoetis Inc.
10 Sylvan Way
Parsippany, NJ 07054

Revised: November 2016
50115200



Hoof-Tec™

Organic Topical Spray

“The Footbath in a Bottle!”



For external use only

zoetis

Gallons: 1 Gallon
Galones: 1 Galon

Batch#:
Lote N.º:

Manufacturing Date:
Fecha de fabricación:

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

PARA MEJORES RESULTADOS

Se recomienda el uso de un rociador con varilla. Enjuague el barro/abono de la zona del talón antes de la aplicación. Por 7 a 10 días aplique 1 vez por día, en la zona del talón de todas las vacas lecheras. Spray para cubrir. No se necesita "poner en remojo" la zona. También se puede aplicar entre las pezuñas para que entre en contacto con la zona interdigital.

PARA MANTENIMIENTO/PREVENCIÓN

Aplicar en la zona del talón de todas las vacas lecheras (o del corral) de 3 a 5 veces por semana o según sea necesario.

INFORME DE INGREDIENTES

Ácido Orgánico, Sulfato de Cobre, Sales

ANTES DE USAR EL PRODUCTO, LEA LA HOJA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD (SDS).

ADVERTENCIA

Es nocivo si se ingiere.

Provoca irritación en la piel.

Puede provocar una reacción alérgica en la piel.

Provoca irritación ocular grave.

Muy tóxico para la vida acuática con efectos duraderos.

MANEJO Y USO

Use guantes de protección/vestimenta de protección/protección para los ojos/protección para la cara. Evite inhalar la rocío/vapores/spray. Lávese bien las manos luego de manipular el producto. No coma, beba o fume cuando use el producto. La ropa contaminada se debe retirar del lugar de trabajo. Evite liberarlo en el medio ambiente. Recoja el producto derramado. El desecho del contenido/envases se debe realizar de acuerdo con las normas locales y nacionales.

Proteger de temperaturas menores a 45°F. Evitar el calor excesivo y almacenar en un área fresca, seca y ventilada.

PRIMEROS AUXILIOS

SI SE INGIERE: Llame al CENTRO TOXICOLÓGICO o a un médico si no se siente bien. Enjuague la boca. SI ESTÁ EN LA PIEL: Lave con mucho jabón y agua. En caso de irritación en la piel o sarpullido: Consulte a su médico. Quítese la vestimenta contaminada y lávela antes de volver a usarla.

EN LOS OJOS: Enjuague con agua con cuidado por varios minutos. Retire los lentes de contacto, si tiene y si lo puede hacer. Continúe enjuagando. Si continúa la irritación en los ojos: Consulte a su médico.



¿PREGUNTAS O DUDAS? LLAME AL 1-800-366-5288

www.zoetis.com

Distribuido por:
Zoetis Inc.
10 Sylvan Way
Parsippany, NJ 07054

Revisado: Noviembre 2016